Index

ACCOUNTANTS

Misleading registration statements, liabilities for
generally, 4:28 et seq.
interim reports, 4:29
republished auditors’ reports, 4:30
Section 12(a)(2) liability
see also Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud
Actions (this index)
generally, 6:88

ACCOUNTINGS

Ancillary relief, 2:48
Cease and desist orders, required accounting,
2:91.50

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

Appointment, 2:39

ADMINISTRATIVE REMEDIES

Generally, 2:58 et seq.
Abandoned offerings, stop orders, 2:65.50
Burden of proof, 2:102
Cease and desist orders. See Cease and Desist
Orders (this index)
Discovery, 2:95
Hearings, 2:97
Judicial review, 2:100
Misleading statements, suspension of Regulation
A exemptions for, 2:75
Rule 102(e) proceedings
2022 cases, 2:121
generally, 2:111
authority for rule, 2:119
automatic disbarment, 2:116
constitutional challenges, 2:123
disbarment, 2:115
hearings, temporary suspension without, 2:117
incidence of proceedings, 2:120
persons subject to rule, 2:112
reinstatement, 2:118
sanctions, 2:113 et seq.
SEC enforcement actions and discovery issues,
2:124
statutory authority for rule, 2:119
suspension, 2:115
temporary suspension, 2:117
Rule 262 violations, 2:78
Sanctions
Rule 102(e) proceedings, 2:113 et seq.
Section 15 proceedings, 2:103 et seq.

ADMINISTRATIVE REMEDIES—Cont’d

Section 15 proceedings
generally, 2:92 et seq.
burden of proof, 2:102
collateral estoppel
generally, 2:106 et seq.
application of, 2:109
exceptions, 2:108
commission review of orders, 2:99
conclusions, 2:98
discovery, 2:95
findings, 2:98
hearings, 2:97
judicial review, 2:100
orders, 2:99
petitions for review of orders, 2:99
pleadings, 2:94
procedures
generally, 2:93 et seq.
limitations, 2:101
sanctions, 2:103 et seq.
settlement offers, 2:96
Section 17 proceedings, 2:122
Section 17 violations, 2:76
Settlement offers, 2:96
Stop orders
generally, 2:59 et seq.
abandoned offerings, 2:65.50
amendments, 2:64
basis for issuance, 2:63
method, procedural, 2:62
1985 to 1991, 2:66
overview, 2:60
proceedings, 2:61 et seq.
right of withdrawal, 2:65
statutory scheme, 2:60
timing of proceedings, 2:61
Suspension of Regulation A exemptions
generally, 2:67 et seq.
conditions of exemption not met, 2:74
disciplinary sanctions, 2:69
equitable relief, 2:68
investigations, failure to cooperate in, 2:79
misleading statements, 2:75
no exemption available, 2:74
notice
order, notice of, 2:72
prior, 2:71
order, notice of, 2:72
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ADMINISTRATIVE REMEDIES—Cont’d
Suspension of Regulation A exemptions—Cont’d
permanent suspension
generally, 2:86 et seq.
grounds, 2:87
procedures, 2:86
vacating orders, 2:88
post-filing violations, 2:77
prior notice, 2:71
procedures, 2:71
Rule 258, 2:70 et seq.
Rule 262 violations, 2:78
Section 17 violations, 2:76
substantive grounds for temporary suspension,
2:73 et seq.
temporary suspension
generally, 2:71 et seq.
amendments to, 2:83
challenges to, 2:82
postorder filings, 2:85
substantive grounds, 2:73 et seq.
vacation of order, 2:80 et seq.
withdrawals, 2:84
vacating orders
permanent suspension, 2:88
temporary suspension, 2:80

AFTERMARKET SALES
See Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud Actions
(this index); Tracing Requirements (this
index)
AGENT
Appointment of, 2:46

AIDING AND ABETTING
Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) fraud actions, 6:28

ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION
See Arbitration (this index)

ANCILLARY RELIEF
Generally, 2:43 et seq.
Accountings, 2:48
Agent, appointment of, 2:46
Asset freezes, 2:45
Court ordered undertakings, 2:47
Disgorgement, 2:44
Miscellaneous relief, 2:50
Prohibition of service as officer or director, 2:49
Receiver, appointment of, 2:46
Undertakings, court ordered, 2:47

APPOINTMENT
Administrative law judge, 2:39

ARBITRATION
Generally, 3:45 et seq.
Limiting arbitration, 3:48
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ARBITRATION—Cont’d
Non-SROs, agreements between, 3:49
Private transactional disputes, 3:48
Rodriguez case, 3:47
Section 12(a)(2) fraud actions, 6:31
Wilko case, 3:46

ASSET FREEZES
Generally, 2:45

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Class action, fee awards, 4:46

Controlling person liability. See Control Person
Liability (this index)

Due diligence defenses of lawyer directors, 4:103

Misleading registration statements, liabilities for,
4:31

Privilege, attorney-client, 2:23

Right to counsel in investigatory proceedings,
2:20

Rule 102(e) proceedings. See Administrative
Remedies (this index)

Section 12(a)(2) liability

generally, 6:85

Section 12(a)(2) liability. See Buyers’ Section
12(a)(2) Fraud Actions (this index)

Work product privilege, 2:24

ATTORNEYS’ FEES
Misleading registration statements, awards
generally, 4:145 et seq.
Rule 54(d), 4:146
Section 20(f), 4:147
Registration violations awards, 5:61

AUDITORS
See Accountants (this index)

BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEES
Standing to sue
registration violations, 5:16
Section 12(a)(2) fraud actions, 6:47

BANKS
Controlling person liability
generally, 7:17
Central Bank case, 7:35, 7:36
Section 12(a)(2) liabilities
Pinter sellers, 6:105
pre-Pinter sellers, 6:90, 6:91

BESPEAKS CAUTION DOCTRINE
Misleading registration statements, 4:67
Section 12(a)(2) actions

generally, 6:138
Trump Casino case, 6:139
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BROKERS
Section 12(a)(2) liability
see also Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud
Actions (this index)
generally, 6:75 et seq.

BUSINESS COMBINATIONS
Section 12(a)(2) actions based on, 6:35 et seq.

BUYERS’ SECTION 12(A)(2) FRAUD
ACTIONS
Generally, 6:1 et seq.
Accountants, liabilities of
direct contracts with purchasers, 6:88
indirect contracts with purchasers, 6:89
Pinter sellers, 6:104
pre-Pinter sellers, 6:88
Affirmative defenses. Defenses, below
Aiding and abetting, 6:28
Arbitration, 6:31
Asset acquisitions as purchases, 6:37
Attorneys, liabilities of
generally, 6:85 et seq.
direct purchaser contacts, 6:86
indirect purchaser contacts, 6:87
Pinter sellers, 6:103
pre-Printer sellers, 6:85 et seq.
Bankruptcy trustees, standing to sue, 6:47
Banks, liabilities of
Pinter sellers, 6:105
pre-Pinter sellers, 6:90, 6:91
Bespeaks caution doctrine
generally, 6:138
Trump Casino case, 6:139
Brokers’ liabilities
Pinter sellers, 6:99
pre-Pinter sellers, 6:75 et seq.
Burden of proof, 6:140

Business combinations as purchases, 6:35 et seq.

By means of, construction of term
causation, below
reliance, below

Causation
generally, 6:116 et seq.
background, 6:120
By means of test, application of, 6:116 et seq.
compromise alternatives, 6:129
defenses, causation based, 6:170
essential link standard, 6:127
In connection with standard, 6:126
judicial attitudes towards tests, 6:121
legislative intent, 6:124
misrepresentation, 6:118
nexus requirements, 6:125
nondisclosure, 6:119
proximate cause and sellers liable, 6:64

BUYERS’ SECTION 12(A)(2) FRAUD

ACTIONS—Cont’d
Causation—Cont’d
proximity, 6:123 et seq.
Rule 10b-5 standard, 6:126
Rule 14a-9 standard, 6:127
Class actions
generally, 6:48 et seq.
adequacy of representation, 6:53
certification of defendant class, 6:57 et seq.
certification of plaintiff, 6:49 et seq.
commonality requirements, 6:51
fairness requirements, 6:53
numerosity requirements, 6:50
predominance, 6:55
Rule 23(a) requirements, 6:58
Rule 23(b)(1)(A) requirements, 6:59
Rule 23(b)(3) requirements, 6:59
Rule 23(b) requirements, 6:54 et seq.
superiority, 6:56
typicality requirements, 6:52
Communication duties, 6:169
Contribution, 6:162
Controlling person liability. See Control Person
Liability (this index)
Culpability standards, 6:24
Date of “‘sale,” 6:3.50
Dealers, liability of
Pinter sellers, 6:99
pre-Pinter sellers, 6:75 et seq.
Defenses
generally, 6:164 et seq.
accurate facts available, 6:147
affirmative defenses, 6:164 et seq.
bespeaks caution doctrine, above
causation based, 6:170
communication duties, 6:169
due care standards, application of, 6:167
ignorance of untruth of omission, below
lack of loss causation, 6:170
lack of possible knowledge, 6:165 et seq.
sophisticated buyers, 6:146
statute of limitations, below
successful defenses, 6:168
Derivative claims, 6:46
Directors, liability of
Pinter sellers, 6:101
pre-Pinter sellers, 6:83
Due care standards, application of, 6:167
Elements of action, 6:3
Exchange offers as purchases, 6:35 et seq.
Expanded seller liability concepts, 6:62 et seq.
Extensive involvement and seller liability, 6:66

Federally enacted conservators, standing to sue,
6:47.50
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BUYERS’ SECTION 12(A)(2) FRAUD

ACTIONS—Cont’d
Finance companies, liabilities of
Pinter sellers, 6:105
pre-Pinter sellers, 6:90, 6:91
General partners, liability of
Pinter sellers, 6:102
pre-Pinter sellers, 6:84
Gustafson case, 6:11 et seq.
Ignorance of untruth of omission
accurate facts available, 6:147
burden of proof, 6:140
common law deceit compared, 6:141
contradictory evidence, 6:143
duties distinguished, 6:142
improper challenges, 6:145 et seq.
nonmateriality challenges, 6:144
refuting allegations, 6:144
sophisticated buyers, 6:146
Indemnification, 6:163
Insurance companies, liabilities of
Pinter sellers, 6:106
pre-Pinter sellers, 6:93
Interests of purchasers generally, 1:4
Issuers, liability of
Pinter sellers, 6:100
pre-Pinter sellers, 6:81 et seq.
Jurisdiction
generally, 6:29, 6:108 et seq.
communication, means of, 6:111
connections, 6:113 et seq.
mails, use of, 6:112
means, jurisdictional, 6:109
misstatement connection, 6:114
transaction connection, 6:115
transportation, means of, 6:110
Leasehold sales agreements as purchases, 6:38
Legislative intent
generally, 6:9
causation standards, 6:124
Lenders, liabilities of
Pinter sellers, 6:105
pre-Pinter sellers, 6:90, 6:91
Liabilities. Sellers liable, below
Limiting actions based on secondary sales, 6:5
Loose privity theory, 6:61
Margin calls as purchases, 6:40
Materiality
generally, 6:133 et seq.
bespeaks caution doctrine, 6:138
critical period of time, 6:136
definition, 6:135
duty, interrelationship with, 6:133
facts
generally, 6:137
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BUYERS’ SECTION 12(A)(2) FRAUD

ACTIONS—Cont’d
Materiality—Cont’d
facts—Cont’d
interrelationship with, 6:133
nonmateriality challenges, 6:144
pleading, 6:134
Trump Casino case, 6:139

Material misstatement, statutory safe harbor,
6:139.50
Mergers and acquisitions as purchases, 6:35 et
seq.
Necessary and substantial test of sellers liability,
6:65
Officers, liability of
Pinter sellers, 6:101
pre-Pinter sellers, 6:83
Option contracts as purchases, 6:41
Oral communications, 6:19, 6:130 et seq.
Overview of action
generally, 6:2
elements of action, 6:3
scope, 6:4 et seq.
Persons liable. Sellers liable, below
Pleading materiality, 6:134
Pledges as purchases, 6:42
Prospectuses
generally, 6:130 et seq.
definition, 6:131
Proximate cause. Causation, above
Public offering defined, 6:16
Public vs private solicitation, 6:17
Purchasers’ interests generally, 1:4
Purchaser status, 6:33
Purposes of securities acts, 6:7
Rating services, liabilities of, 6:107, 6:107.50
Receivers, standing to sue, 6:47
Related liability statutes
generally, 6:21 et seq.
aiding and abetting, 6:28
arbitration, 6:31
culpability standards, 6:24
forum selection clauses, 6:30
jurisdiction, 6:29
offers and sales, 6:26
pleading requirements, 6:27
reliance, 6:25
Rule 10b-5 claims, 6:23
Section 11 claims, 6:22
venue, 6:29
Reliance
generally, 6:25, 6:116 et seq.
by means of test, application of, 6:116 et seq.
misrepresentation, 6:118
nondisclosure, 6:119
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BUYERS’ SECTION 12(A)(2) FRAUD

ACTIONS—Cont’d
Remedies
generally, 6:160 et seq.
contribution, 6:162
federal case law, 6:161
indemnification, 6:163
Representative plaintiffs, 6:45
Rescission
offers. See Rescission Offers (this index)
tender of securities and rescission, below
Rescission offers as purchases, 6:44
Rights offerings, share options, 6:39
Rule 10b-5 claims compared, 6:23
Rule 159A(b), sellers’ limited protection under,
6:97.50
Safe harbor, material misstatement, 6:139.50
“Sale,” date of, 6:3.50
Scope of action
generally, 6:4 et seq.
secondary sales, 6:4
Secondary sales
boundaries of action, 6:6
burdens of pleading and proof, 6:18
gustafson case, 6:11 et seq.
legislative history of Section 12, 6:9
limiting actions based on, 6:5
oral communications, 6:19
public offering defined, 6:16
public vs private solicitation, 6:17
purposes of securities acts, 6:7
related liability statutes, 6:21 et seq.
scope of action, 6:4
Section 11 requirements, 6:8
state statutes, 6:20
tracing requirements, 6:8
Section 11 claims compared, 6:22
Self help. See Self Help (this index)
Sellers liable
generally, 6:60 et seq.
accountants, liabilities of, above
attorneys, liabilities of, above
banks
Pinter sellers, 6:105
pre-Pinter sellers, 6:90, 6:91
best efforts underwriters, 6:69
brokers
Pinter sellers, 6:99
pre-Pinter sellers, 6:75 et seq.
cady case, 6:61
dealers

BUYERS’ SECTION 12(A)(2) FRAUD

ACTIONS—Cont’d

Sellers liable—Cont’d

directors—Cont’d

pre-Pinter sellers, 6:83
eighth Circuit test, 6:66
expanded seller concepts, 6:62 et seq.
extensive involvement, 6:66
finance companies

Pinter sellers, 6:105

pre-Pinter sellers, 6:90, 6:91
firm commitment underwriters, 6:68
foster case, 6:70
general partners

Pinter sellers, 6:102

pre-Pinter sellers, 6:84
insurance companies

Pinter sellers, 6:106

pre-Pinter sellers, 6:93
issuers

Pinter sellers, 6:100

pre-Pinter sellers, 6:81 et seq.
jesup case, 6:70
lenders

Pinter sellers, 6:105

pre-Pinter sellers, 6:90, 6:91
loose privity, 6:61
motivation questions, 6:97
necessary and substantial test, 6:65
ninth Circuit test, 6:65
officers

Pinter sellers, 6:101

pre-Pinter sellers, 6:83
participation test, 6:63
Pinter test, 6:94 et seq.
pre-Pinter sellers, 6:67 et seq.
privity, loose, 6:61
proximate cause, 6:64
rating services, 6:107
Rule 159A(b), limited protection under,

6:97.50

second Circuit test, 6:63
solicitations, 6:96
substantial factor test, 6:64
technical sellers, 6:95
trustees

Pinter sellers, 6:101

pre-Pinter sellers, 6:92
underwriters

Pinter test, 6:98

pre-Pinter liability, 6:68 et seq.

Pinter sellers, 6:99 Share options, rights offerings, 6:39

pre-Pinter sellers, 6:75 et seq. Social media posts, rating services, 6:107.50
directors Solicitations

Pinter sellers, 6:101 liability for, 6:96
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BUYERS’ SECTION 12(A)(2) FRAUD
ACTIONS—Cont’d
Solicitations—Cont’d
public vs private, 6:17
Sophisticated buyers, 6:146
Standing to sue
generally, 6:32 et seq.
asset acquisitions as purchases, 6:37
bankruptcy trustees, 6:47
business combinations as purchases, 6:35 et
seq.
derivative claims, 6:46
exchange offers as purchases, 6:35 et seq.
federally enacted conservators, 6:47.50
leasehold sales agreements as purchases, 6:38
margin calls as purchases, 6:40
mergers and acquisitions as purchases, 6:35 et
seq.
option contracts as purchases, 6:41
pledges as purchases, 6:42
purchase defined, 6:34
purchaser status, 6:33
receivers, 6:47
representative plaintiffs, 6:45
rescission offers as purchases, 6:44
rights offerings, share options, 6:39
short sales against the box as purchases, 6:43
State statutes, 6:20
Statute of limitations
generally, 6:150
computation of time
generally, 6:156 et seq.
integrated offering doctrine, 6:158
multiple purchases, 6:158
single purchase, 6:157
diligence, when needed, 6:152
equitable tolling, 6:159
fraudulent concealment, 6:154
inquiry rule, 6:153
one-year rule, 6:151 et seq.
three-year rule, 6:155 et seq.
Statutory safe harbor, material misstatement,
6:139.50
Tender of securities and rescission
generally, 6:148
federal case law, 6:149
Trustees
Pinter sellers, 6:101
pre-Pinter sellers, 6:92
Underwriters, liability of
Pinter test, 6:98
pre-Pinter liability, 6:68 et seq.
Venue, 6:29

CAUSATION
Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) actions, 6:64
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CAUSATION—Cont’d
Misleading registration statements
generally, 4:72
negative causation, 4:135 to 138.50
Registration violations, proximate cause test,
5:24 et seq.
Section 12(a)(2) actions

see also Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud
Actions (this index)

generally, 6:116 et seq.
Substantial factor test, 6:64

CEASE AND DESIST ORDERS
See also Stop Orders (this index)
Generally, 2:89 et seq.
Permanent orders, 2:90

Required accounting and disgorgement and
corporate bar, 2:91.50

Temporary orders, 2:91

CIVIL ACTIONS

Administrative actions. See Administrative
Remedies (this index)

Ancillary relief. See Ancillary Relief (this index)
Arbitration. See Arbitration (this index)

Buyers’ actions. See Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2)
Fraud Actions (this index)

Cease and desist orders. See Cease and Desist
Orders (this index)

Controlling person liability. See Control Person
Liability (this index)

Injunctions. See Injunctions (this index)

Misleading registration statements. See Mislead-
ing Registration Statements (this index)

Parallel civil and criminal actions, 2:31
Penalties. See Remedies (this index)

Rule 102(e) proceedings. See Administrative
Remedies (this index)

Section 15 proceedings. See Administrative
Remedies (this index)

Statutory liabilities
generally, 6:21 et seq.
aiding and abetting, 6:28
arbitration, 6:31
culpability standards, 6:24
forum selection clauses, 6:30
jurisdiction, 6:29
offers and sales, 6:26
pleading requirements, 6:27
reliance, 6:25
Rule 10b-5 claims, 6:23
Section 11 claims, 6:22
venue, 6:29

Temporary restraining orders, 2:41
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CLASS ACTIONS
Buyers’ actions. See Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2)
Fraud Actions (this index)
Registration violations. See Misleading
Registration Statements (this index)

COLLATERAL ESTOPPEL
SEC injunctions, 2:57
Section 15 proceedings

generally, 2:106 et seq.
application of, 2:109
exceptions, 2:108

COMPTROLLERS
Due diligence defenses, 4:98

CONFIDENTIALITY PROTECTIONS
Freedom of Information Act, 2:27

CONSTITUTIONAL LAW
Administrative law judge appointment, 2:39
Civil enforcement authority, constitutionality of,
2:56
Counsel, right to, 2:20
Fifth Amendment privilege, 2:25

CONTEMPT
Civil penalties, 2:55

CONTINUOUS OFFERINGS
Misleading registration statements, standing to
sue, 4:21.10, 4:21.20

CONTRIBUTION
Agreements, 4:141
Buyers’ actions, 6:162
Controlling person liability
generally, 7:31
Exchange Act, 7:32
Misleading registration statements
see also Misleading Registration Statements
(this index)
generally, 4:139 et seq.
Section 12(a)(2) fraud actions, 6:162
Settlement contribution bar, 4:142

CONTROL PERSON LIABILITY
Generally, 7:1
Affirmative defense
generally, 7:26 et seq.
elements, 7:28
relevant facts, 7:27
Section 20(a) defenses, 7:29
Bankers
generally, 7:17
Central Bank case, 7:35, 7:36
Categories of defendants
generally, 7:10 et seq.
background, 7:12

CONTROL PERSON LIABILITY—Cont’d
Categories of defendants—Cont’d
bankers, 7:17
chief executive officers, 7:19
culpable participation test, below
groups and members, 7:18
lenders, 7:17
multiple role defendants, 7:16
potential control test, 7:15
status test, 7:11 et seq., 7:13
Central Bank case, 7:35, 7:36
Chief executive officers, 7:19
Common law principles, 7:33 et seq.
Contribution
generally, 7:31
Exchange Act, 7:32
Culpable participation test
Second Circuit view, 7:21
Third Circuit view, 7:22
Ninth Circuit view, 7:23
generally, 7:20 et seq.
categories of defendants, 7:20.50 et seq.
formulation of test, generally, 7:20
Damages
generally, 7:30 et seq.
contribution
generally, 7:31
Exchange Act, 7:32
Definitions, 7:8 et seq.
Lenders
generally, 7:17
Central Bank case, 7:35, 7:36
Multiple role defendants, 7:16
Potential control test
generally, 7:14
categories of defendants, 7:15
Primary violator in Section 15(a) litigation, 7:7
Scope of liability, 7:4 et seq.
Section 15
common law principles compared, 7:33 et seq.
elements of claim, 7:2
primary violator in Section 15(a) litigation, 7:7
purpose, 7:1
Section 20(a) of Exchange Act, relation to
generally, 7:3
defenses, 7:29
Status test
generally, 7:11 et seq.
ninth Circuit view, 7:13
Statute of limitations, 7:25
Tests for identifying, 7:10 et seq.
Violation underlying liability
generally, 7:4 et seq.
eligible claimants, 7:6
nature of violation, 7:5
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CONTROL PERSON LIABILITY—Cont’d
Violation underlying liability—Cont’d
primary violator in Section 15(a) litigation, 7:7

COUNSEL
See Attorneys at Law (this index)

CRIMINAL ACTIONS
Civil penalties. See Remedies (this index)
Parallel civil and criminal actions, 2:31

DAMAGES
See also Remedies (this index)
Controlling person liability. See Control Person
Liability (this index)

Misleading registration statements

see also Misleading Registration Statements
(this index)

generally, 4:125 et seq.

DATE OF “SALE”
Defrauded buyers: Section 12(a)(2), 6:3.50

DEALERS
Section 12(a)(2) liability
see also Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud
Actions (this index)
generally, 6:75 et seq.

DEFRAUDED BUYERS
Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud Actions (this
index)

DELAYED OFFERINGS
Misleading registration statements, standing to
sue, 4:21.10, 4:21.20

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (DOJ)
Interagency cooperation in investigations, 2:30 et
seq.

DERIVATIVE CLAIMS
Registration violations, 5:15
Section 12(a)(2) fraud actions, 6:46

DIRECTORS
Controlling person liability. See Control Person
Liability (this index)
Corporate bar orders, 2:53
Due diligence defenses
generally, 4:99 et seq.
inside directors, 4:100
lawyer-directors, 4:103
outside directors, 4:101
prospective directors, 4:102
standards, 4:93
Issuers, relationship to, 4:93
Misleading registration statements, liabilities for,
4:25
Prohibition of service as officer or director, 2:49
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DIRECTORS—Cont’d
Section 12(a)(2) liability
see also Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud
Actions (this index)
generally, 6:83

DISCLOSURES
Integrated disclosure system, 4:87 et seq.
Registration statements. See Misleading
Registration Statements (this index)
Rescission offers
generally, 3:36
state law, 3:37
Sales. See Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud
Actions (this index)
Voluntary, 4:62

DISCOVERY
Administrative proceedings, 2:95
Investigative materials, 2:33
Misleading registration statement proceedings,

Section 15 proceedings, 2:95
Stays, 4:8

DISGORGEMENT
Generally, 2:44
Cease and desist orders, 2:91.50

DUE DILIGENCE

Attorneys, 4:103

Comptrollers, 4:98

Directors
see also Directors (this index)
generally, 4:99 et seq.

Issuers, 4:89, 4:93

Lawyer directors, 4:103

Officers, 4:92, 4:98

Registration
see also Misleading Registration Statements

(this index)

generally, 4:79 et seq.

Underwriters
see also Underwriters (this index)
generally, 4:104 et seq.

ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS
Generally, 2:1 et seq.
Administrative. See Administrative Remedies
(this index)
Arbitration. See Arbitration (this index)
Cease and desist orders. See Cease and Desist
Orders (this index)
Focus and developments, 2:1.10
Misleading registration statements
see also Misleading Registration Statements
(this index)
generally, 4:1 et seq.
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ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS—Cont’d
Mistakes of fact, 3:3
Mistakes of law, 3:2
Nonlitigation responses to violations
generally, 3:1
arbitration. See Arbitration (this index)
mistakes of fact, 3:3
mistakes of law, 3:2
rescission offers. See Rescission Offers (this
index)
self help. See Self Help (this index)
Refusal orders, 2:37
Rescission. See Rescission Offers (this index)
Rule 102(e) proceedings. See Administrative
Remedies (this index)
Section 15 proceedings. See Administrative
Remedies (this index)
Self help. See Self Help (this index)
Special preliminary relief
generally, 2:35
foreign restricted list, 2:36
Injunctions (this index)
refusal orders, 2:37
Staff options, 2:34

EXPERTS
Misleading registration statements, liabilities for,
4:110
experts defenses, 4:112
general rule, 4:27
nonexperts defense, 4:111

FEDERALLY ENACTED CONSERVATORS
Standing to sue
Section 12(a)(2) fraud actions, 6:47.50

FIFTH AMENDMENT PRIVILEGE
Generally, 2:25

FINANCE COMPANIES
Section 12(a)(2) liabilities
Pinter sellers, 6:105
pre-Pinter sellers, 6:90, 6:91

FINANCE PRODUCTS

Misleading registration statements, standing to
sue, 4:21.20

FOREIGN RESTRICTED LIST
Generally, 2:36

FORMAL INVESTIGATIONS

Generally, 2:8

Procedural rules, 2:11

Rules
generally, 2:9
overlapping rules provisions, 2:10
procedural, 2:11

Subpoenas. See Subpoena Practice (this index)

FORUM
See also Venue (this index)
Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) fraud actions, 6:29
Misleading registration statement actions, 4:4 et
seq.

FORUM NON CONVENIENS
Misleading registration statements
generally, 4:5 et seq.
comity, 4:7
domestic concerns, 4:5
international concerns, 4:5.10, 4:6

FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS

Registration violation defenses. See Misleading
Registration Statements (this index)

FRAUD
Common law deceit, 6:141
Interagency Securities Council, SEC, 2:1.20
Misleading registration statements
see also Misleading Registration Statements
(this index)
generally, 4:1 et seq.
Rule 10b-5 claims, 6:23
Section 12(a)(2) actions
see also Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud
Actions (this index)
generally, 6:1 et seq.

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT (FOIA)
Confidentiality protections, 2:27

GENERAL PARTNERS
Controlling person liability. See Control Person
Liability (this index)
Section 12(a)(2) liability
see also Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud
Actions (this index)
generally, 6:84

INDEMNIFICATION
Misleading registration statements, 4:143
Section 12(a)(2) fraud actions, 6:163

INFORMAL INVESTIGATIONS
Introduction, 2:6
Procedures, 2:7

INJUNCTIONS
See also Cease and Desist Orders (this index)
Generally, 2:38 et seq.
Authority, 2:39
Collateral estoppel effect of, 2:57
Dissolution, 2:42
Jurisdiction, 2:40
Modification, 2:42
Registration violations, 5:9
Standards for obtaining, 2:41
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INJUNCTIONS—Cont’d
Stop orders. See Administrative Remedies (this
index)
Temporary restraining orders, 2:41

INSURANCE COMPANIES
Section 12(a)(2) liabilities
Pinter sellers, 6:106

pre-Printer sellers, 6:93

INTEGRATED DISCLOSURE SYSTEM
Generally, 4:87 et seq.

INTERAGENCY SECURITIES COUNCIL

SEC, financial fraud efforts of various agencies
and regulators, 2:1.20

INTERESTS PROTECTED
Generally, 1:1 et seq.
Public interest, 1:2
Purchasers’ interests, 1:4
Sellers’ interests, 1:3

INVESTIGATIONS
Generally, 2:2 et seq.
Administrative remedies for noncooperation,
2:79
Attorney-client privilege, 2:23
Authority, 2:2
Civil and criminal actions, parallel, 2:31
Communications between agencies, 2:32
Confidentiality rights of witnesses, 2:27
Discovery. See Discovery (this index)
Fifth Amendment privilege, 2:25
Formal investigations
generally, 2:8
administrative remedies for noncooperation,
2:79
civil and criminal actions, parallel, 2:31
communications between agencies, 2:32
completion of investigation, 2:34
discovery of investigative materials, 2:33
interagency cooperation, 2:30
noncooperation, administrative remedies for,
2:79
obstruction of justice, 2:28
overlapping rules provisions, 2:10
perjury, 2:28
procedural rules, 2:11
rights of witnesses, 2:18
Rules, 2:9
staff options, 2:34
termination notices, 2:29
wells submissions, 2:29
Freedom of Information Act, confidentiality
protections, 2:27
Informal investigations
introduction, 2:6
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INVESTIGATIONS—Cont’d

Informal investigations—Cont’d
procedures, 2:7
Interagency cooperation, 2:30
Noncooperation, administrative remedies for,
2:79
Obstruction of justice, 2:28
Overview, 2:4
Perjury, 2:28
Privacy rights of witnesses, 2:27
Privileges of witnesses
generally, 2:22 et seq.
attorney-client privilege, 2:23
confidentiality rights, 2:27
fifth Amendment privilege, 2:25
freedom of Information Act, 2:27
privacy rights, 2:27
right to Financial Privacy Act, 2:26
self-incrimination, privilege against, 2:25
statutory privileges, 2:26
work product privilege, 2:24
Procedural rules, 2:11
Rights of witnesses
generally, 2:18 et seq., 2:19
counsel, right to, 2:20
formal investigations, 2:18
transcripts, rights to, 2:21
Right to Financial Privacy Act, 2:26
Rules, 2:3
Self-incrimination, privilege against, 2:25
Sources of information, 2:5
Statutory privileges, 2:26
Subpoenas. See Subpoena Practice (this index)
Termination of formal investigation, 2:29
Transcripts, rights of witnesses to, 2:21
Wells submissions, 2:29
Witnesses
privileges of witnesses, above
rights of witnesses, above
Work product privilege, 2:24

ISSUERS

Directors, relationship to, 4:93
Due diligence standards, 4:89, 4:93
Misleading registration statement liabilities, 4:24
Registration violations. See Registration (this
index)
Section 12(a)(2) liability
see also Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud
Actions (this index)
generally, 6:81 et seq.

JURISDICTION

Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) fraud actions, 6:29
Injunction actions
generally, 2:40



INDEX

JURISDICTION—Cont’d

Injunction actions—Cont’d
registration violations, 5:2

Interstate commerce, use of, 5:36

Mails, use of, 5:40

Registration violations
communication means, 5:39
connection, jurisdictional, 5:41
essentially foreign transactions, 5:3
interstate commerce, use of, 5:36
mails, use of, 5:40
means, jurisdictional, 5:37 et seq.
non-fraud claims, essentially foreign transac-

tions, 5:3
Section 12(a)(2) actions

see also Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud
Actions (this index)

generally, 6:108 et seq.

LAWYERS
See Attorneys at Law (this index)

LENDERS
Controlling person liability
generally, 7:17
Central Bank case, 7:35, 7:36
Section 12(a)(2) liabilities
Pinter sellers, 6:105
pre-Pinter sellers, 6:90, 6:91

LIABILITIES

Buyer’s actions. See Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2)
Fraud Actions (this index)

Civil liability statutes
generally, 6:21 et seq.
aiding and abetting, 6:28
arbitration, 6:31
culpability standards, 6:24
forum selection clauses, 6:30
jurisdiction, 6:29
offers and sales, 6:26
pleading requirements, 6:27
reliance, 6:25
Rule 10b-5 claims, 6:23
Section 11 claims, 6:22
venue, 6:29
Controlling persons. See Control Person
Liability (this index)
Misleading registration statements. See Mislead-
ing Registration Statements (this index)

Registration violations. See Registration (this
index)

LIMITATION OF ACTIONS
See Statute of Limitations (this index)

MANAGING PARTNERS

Controlling person liability. See Control Person
Liability (this index)

MANDAMUS WRITS
Civil penalties, 2:54

MARGIN CALLS
Section 12(a)(2) fraud actions, 6:40

MATERIALITY
Pleading
generally, 4:70, 6:134
Rule 9(b), 4:71
Registration statements
see also Misleading Registration Statements
(this index)
generally, 4:56 et seq.
Section 12(a)(2) actions
see also Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud
Actions (this index)
generally, 6:133 et seq.

MATERIAL MISSTATEMENT
Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) fraud actions, statutory
safe harbor for forward-looking statements,
6:139.50
Registration. See Misleading Registration
Statements (this index)

MERGERS AND ACQUISITIONS
Section 12(a)(2) actions based on, 6:35 et seq.

MISLEADING REGISTRATION
STATEMENTS
Generally, 4:1 et seq.
Accountants, liability of
generally, 4:28 et seq.
republished auditors’ reports, 4:30
unaudited interim reports, 4:29
Actionable predictive statements, 4:65
Attorneys, liability of, 4:31
Background, 4:1
Bespeaks caution doctrine, 4:67
Causation
generally, 4:72
negative causation, 4:135 to 138.50
Class actions
generally, 4:35 et seq.
adequacy of representation
certification of defendant class, 4:52
certification of plaintiffs, 4:41
attorneys’ fees, 4:46
certification of defendant class
generally, 4:47 et seq., 4:48 et seq.
adequacy of representation, 4:52
commonality requirements, 4:50
fairness of representation, 4:52
numerosity requirements, 4:49
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MISLEADING REGISTRATION
STATEMENTS—Cont’d
Class actions—Cont’d
certification of defendant class—Cont’d
predominance requirements, 4:54
Rule 23(a), 4:48 et seq.
Rule 23(b) certifications, 4:53 et seq.
superiority requirements, 4:55
typicality requirements, 4:51
certification of plaintiffs
generally, 4:36 et seq.
adequacy of representation, 4:41
attorneys’ fees, 4:46
commonality requirements, 4:39
fairness of representation, 4:41
numerosity requirements, 4:38
predominance requirements, 4:43
recovery, limitations on, 4:45
Rule 23(a) requirements, 4:38 et seq.
Rule 23(b) requirements, 4:42 et seq.
Section 27(a), 4:37
superiority requirements, 4:44
typicality requirements, 4:40
commonality requirements
certification of defendant class, 4:50
certification of plaintiffs, 4:39
fairness of representation
certification of defendant class, 4:52
certification of plaintiffs, 4:41
numerosity requirements
certification of defendant class, 4:49
certification of plaintiffs, 4:38
predominance requirements
certification of defendant class, 4:54
certification of plaintiff, 4:43
recovery, limitations on, 4:45
Rule 23(a) requirements
defendant class, 4:48 et seq.
plaintiffs, 4:38 et seq.
Rule 23(b) requirements
certification of defendant class, 4:53 et seq.
plaintiffs, 4:42 et seq.
superiority requirements
certification of defendant class, 4:55
certification of plaintiff, 4:44
typicality requirements
certification of defendant class, 4:51
certification of plaintiffs, 4:40
Continuous offerings, standing to sue, 4:21.20
Controlling person liability. See Control Person
Liability (this index)
Costs
generally, 4:144 et seq.
attorneys’ fee awards, 4:145
general rule, 4:145
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MISLEADING REGISTRATION
STATEMENTS—Cont’d
Costs—Cont’d
Rule 54(d), 4:146
Section 20(f), 4:147
undertaking for costs, 4:144
Damages
generally, 4:125 et seq.
amount paid measure, 4:126
ceiling, public offering, 4:127
contribution
generally, 4:139 et seq.
agreements for, 4:141
measure of, 4:140
settlement contribution bar, 4:142
costs, above
defenses to, 4:135 to 138.50
exchange offer setting, 4:128
market declines, 4:136 et seq.
market price as value, 4:130
price of security when disposed of in market
before suit, 4:132.10, 4:132.20
public offering ceiling, 4:127
public offering price limitation, 4:133
purchase price measure, 4:126
settlement contribution bar, 4:142
time of valuation, 4:129, 4:132
underwriter liability ceiling, 4:134
value at time of suit, 4:129, 4:132
Defenses
generally, 4:67, 4:114
contributing factors, 4:135 to 138.50
damages, defenses to, 4:135 to 138.50
due diligence defenses, below
experts defense, 4:112
negative causation, 4:135 to 138.50
nonexperts defense, 4:111
resignation, 4:115
safe harbors for forward-looking statements,
below
special defenses, 4:114
Delayed offerings, standing to sue, 4:21.10
Directors of issuers, liability of, 4:25
Disclosures. Materiality requirement, below
Discovery stays, 4:8
Due diligence defenses
generally, 4:79 et seq.
analysis of, 4:80
categories of information in registration state-
ments, 4:81
comptrollers, 4:98
directors
generally, 4:99 et seq.
inside directors, 4:100
lawyer-directors, 4:103



INDEX

MISLEADING REGISTRATION
STATEMENTS—Cont’d
Due diligence defenses—Cont’d
directors—Cont’d
outside directors, 4:101
prospective directors, 4:102
expertised parts of registration statements,
4:110
facts and documents incorporated by reference,
4:96
framework for analysis of, 4:80
integrated disclosure system, 4:87 et seq.
integrated registered offerings, 4:108
nonexpertised parts of statements, 4:97
officers, 4:98
official parts of statements, 4:113
overview, 4:79
reasonableness standard
generally, 4:82 et seq.
Escott v. BarChris Construction Corporation
decision, 4:85
Feit v. Leasco Data Processing Equipment
Corporation decision, 4:86
integrated disclosure system, 4:87 et seq.
judicial interpretations, 4:84 et seq.
Rule 176, 4:88 et seq.
Section 11(c), 4:83
reasonable reliance, 4:94
underwriters
generally, 4:104 et seq.
lead underwriters, 4:105
participating underwriters, 4:106
subsequent underwriters, 4:107
unseasoned companies, offerings of, 4:109
Expertised parts, 4:110 et seq.
Experts, liability of
generally, 4:110
experts defenses, 4:112
general rule, 4:27
nonexperts defense, 4:111
Facts and documents incorporated by reference,
4:96
Factual statements, materiality requirement, 4:57
Falsehoods. Materiality requirement, below
Forum, 4:4 et seq.
Forum non conveniens
generally, 4:5 et seq.
comity, 4:7
international concerns, 4:5.10, 4:6
Forward-looking statements. Safe harbors for
forward-looking statements, below
Integrated disclosure system, 4:87 et seq.
Integrated registered offerings, due diligence
defenses, 4:108
Issuers, liability of, 4:24
Judicial interpretations, 4:66

MISLEADING REGISTRATION
STATEMENTS—Cont’d
Liabilities. Persons liable, below
Materiality requirement
generally, 4:56 et seq.
actionable predictive statements, 4:65
additional disclosure duties, 4:59 et seq.
bespeaks caution doctrine, 4:67
defenses, 4:67
factual statements, 4:57
item 303 of Regulation S-K, 4:59
judicial interpretations, 4:66
lies, 4:57
method of presentation, 4:63
nature of untruth, 4:57, 4:64
Omnicare test, 4:65
opinions, 4:64
pleading
generally, 4:70
Rule 9(b), 4:71
predictive statements, 4:64
Rule 175 defenses, 4:67
Rule 408 disclosure duties, 4:59 et seq.

safe harbors for forward-looking statements,
below

SEC disclosure requirements, 4:58
soft information, 4:66
specific disclosures, 4:58
time for assessing accuracy, 4:68
Virginia Bankshares test, 4:65
voluntary disclosures, 4:62
Multiple party liability
contribution, 4:139 et seq.
indemnification, 4:143
Officers of issuers, liability of, 4:26
Omissions. Materiality requirement, above
Opinions, 4:64
Overview of Section 11, 4:2
Parties. Standing to sue, below
Partners of issuers, liability of, 4:25
Persons liable
see also Control Person Liability (this index)
generally, 4:22 et seq.
accountants
generally, 4:28 et seq.
republished auditors’ reports, 4:30
unaudited interim reports, 4:29
attorneys, 4:31
directors of issuers, 4:25
experts, liability of, above
issuers, 4:24
officers, 4:26
partners of issuers, 4:25
signers of registration statement, 4:23
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MISLEADING REGISTRATION
STATEMENTS—Cont’d
Persons liable—Cont’d
underwriters
generally, 4:32 et seq.
qualified independent underwriters, 4:34
Section 2(a)(11) status, 4:33
Pleading materiality
generally, 4:70
Rule 9(b), 4:71
Predictions
generally, 4:64
safe harbors for forward-looking statements,
below
statements, actionable, 4:65
Proper forum, 4:4 et seq.
Relationship to other civil liability provisions,
4:3
Reliance
generally, 4:73
reasonable reliance, 4:94
Rule 158 requirements, 4:74
Remedies. Damages, above
Research concerning filings, 4:2.50
Rule 175 defenses, 4:67
Safe harbors for forward-looking statements
generally, 4:116 et seq.
definition, 4:120
exclusions, 4:121
general safe harbor, 4:123
inclusions, 4:121
levels of safe harbor, 4:122 et seq.
plaintiffs’ burdens, 4:118
Rule 175, 4:117
scope, 4:121
Section 27A, 4:119 et seq.
special safe harbor, 4:124
Scienter, 4:78
SEC disclosure requirements, 4:58
Section 11 overview, 4:2
Serial offerings, standing to sue, 4:21.20
Settlement contribution bar, 4:142
Soft information, 4:66
Specific disclosures, 4:58
Standing to sue
generally, 4:9 et seq.
delayed, continuous, or serial offerings,
4:21.10, 4:21.20
linkage to defective statement, 4:10
mergers, 4:21
old vs new securities, tracing problems, 4:14 et
seq.
probabilities based on theory of tracing, 4:16
shelf registration offerings, 4:21.10
structured finance products offerings, 4:21.20
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MISLEADING REGISTRATION
STATEMENTS—Cont’d
Standing to sue—Cont’d
tracing requirement
generally, 4:10 et seq.
barnes case challenges, 4:15
certificate searches, 4:20
challenges to, 4:15
contrabroker method, 4:19
fungible mass theory, 4:18
gustafson case, effect of, 4:11 et seq.
linkage to defective statement, 4:10
old vs new securities, 4:14 et seq.
percentage approach to old vs new security
problems, 4:17
probabilities based on theory of tracing,
4:16
Statute of limitations
generally, 4:75 et seq.
discovery date, 4:76
one year from discovery date, 4:76
public offering date, 4:77
three years after public offering, 4:77
Suspension of Regulation A exemptions for, 2:75
Time for assessing accuracy, 4:68
Tracing requirements. Standing to sue, below
Underwriters, liability of
generally, 4:32 et seq.
qualified independent underwriters, 4:34
Section 2(a)(11) status, 4:33
Unseasoned companies, offerings of, 4:109
Venue, 4:4 et seq.
Voluntary disclosures, 4:62

MISSTATEMENTS
Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) fraud actions, statutory
safe harbor for forward-looking statements,
6:139.50
Registration. See Misleading Registration
Statements (this index)

MISTAKES OF FACT
Generally, 3:3

MISTAKES OF LAW
Generally, 3:2

NONSTATUTORY PRIVILEGES
Witnesses

generally, 2:22 et seq.
attorney-client privilege, 2:23
fifth Amendment privilege, 2:25
Privilege Logs, 2:24.50
self-incrimination, privilege against, 2:25
work product privilege, 2:24

OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE
SEC investigations, 2:28
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OFFICERS
Controlling person liability. See Control Person
Liability (this index)
Corporate bar orders, 2:53
Due diligence defenses, 4:98
Due diligence standards, 4:92
Misleading registration statements, liabilities for,
4:26
Prohibition of service as officer or director, 2:49
Section 12(a)(2) liability
see also Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud
Actions (this index)
generally, 6:83

OMISSIONS
Registration statements. See Misleading
Registration Statements (this index)

OMNICARE TEST
Misleading registration statements, 4:65

OPTION CONTRACTS
Section 12(a)(2) fraud actions, 6:41

PARTIES

Class actions. See Class Actions (this index)

Contribution. See Contribution (this index)

Controlling person liability. See Control Person
Liability (this index)

Indemnification. See Indemnification (this
index)

Standing. See Standing to Sue (this index)

PARTNERS
Controlling person liability. See Control Person
Liability (this index)
Misleading registration statements, liabilities for,
4:25
Section 12(a)(2) liability of general partners
see also Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud
Actions (this index)
generally, 6:84

PENALTIES
See Remedies (this index)

PENNY STOCKS
Civil penalties, penny stock bar, 2:53.50

PERJURY
SEC investigations, 2:28

PLEADING

Materiality
generally, 4:70, 6:134
Rule 9(b), 4:71

Misleading registration statement claims
see also Misleading Registration Statements

(this index)

generally, 4:70 et seq.

PLEADING—Cont’d
Section 12(a)(2) actions
see also Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud
Actions (this index)
generally, 6:27, 6:134 et seq.

PREDICTIONS

Forward looking statements. See Misleading
Registration Statements (this index)

PRELIMINARY RELIEF
See Special Preliminary Relief (this index)

PRESUMPTIVE RELIANCE

Misleading registration statements, negative
causation, 4:138.50

PRIVACY RIGHTS
Freedom of Information Act, 2:27

PRIVILEGES OF WITNESSES
See Witnesses (this index)

PRIVITY
Loose privity, 6:61
Pinter sellers, 6:94 et seq.
Registration violations, 5:20

PROSPECTUSES
Definition, 6:131
Section 12(a)(2) actions
see also Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud
Actions (this index)
generally, 6:130 et seq.

PUBLIC INTEREST
Generally, 1:2

PURCHASERS

See Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud Actions
(this index)

RATING SERVICES
Companies, Section 12(a)(2) liabilities, 6:107
Section 12(a)(2) liabilities, 6:107, 6:107.50
Social media posts, 6:107.50

RECEIVERS
Generally, 2:46
Appointment of, 2:46
Standing to sue
registration violations, 5:16
Section 12(a)(2) fraud actions, 6:47

REFUSAL ORDERS
Generally, 2:37

REGISTRATION
See also Misleading Registration Statements
(this index)
Categories of information in registration state-
ments, 4:81
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REGISTRATION—Cont’d

Controlling person liability. See Control Person
Liability (this index)
Due diligence defenses
see also Misleading Registration Statements
(this index)
generally, 4:79 et seq.
Facts and documents incorporated by reference,
4:96
Good faith as defense to violation, 5:71
Integrated registered offerings, due diligence
defenses, 4:108
Issuers
directors of issuers, vicarious liability, 4:25
misleading registration statement liabilities,
4:24
partners of issuers, vicarious liability, 4:25
Misleading statements
see also Misleading Registration Statements
(this index)
generally, 4:1 et seq.
suspension of Regulation A exemptions for,
2:75
Omissions. See Misleading Registration State-
ments (this index)
Reasonable attempt to comply as defense to
violation, 5:71
Rescission. Violations, below
Rescission offers, 3:35
SEC stop orders against deficient registration
statements. Administrative Remedies (this
index)
Section 11 violations
see also Misleading Registration Statements
(this index)
generally, 4:1 et seq.
Shelf registration, misleading registration state-
ments, 4:21.10
Signers, liabilities, 4:23
Suspension of Regulation A exemptions. See
Administrative Remedies (this index)
Violations
see also Misleading Registration Statements
(this index)
generally, 5:1
affirmative defenses, 5:62 et seq.
attorneys’ fee awards, 5:61
bankruptcy trustees, suits by, 5:16
defenses
generally, 5:62 et seq.
affirmative defenses, 5:62 et seq.
excluded violations, 5:66 et seq.
good faith defenses, 5:71
insignificant violations, 5:65, 5:68
intent, 5:64
in pari delicto, 5:72, 5:73
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REGISTRATION—Cont’d

Violations—Cont’d
defenses—Cont’d
reasonable attempt to comply, 5:71
regulation D conditions and requirements,
5:69
Rule 508 defenses, 5:63
deliveries, illegal
generally, 5:7 et seq.
prospectus delivery, 5:8 et seq.
Section 5 violations, 5:7
derivative claims, 5:15
enforcement of purchase contract defenses,
5:10
excluded violations, 5:66 et seq.
good faith defenses, 5:71
insignificant violations, 5:65, 5:68
intent, affirmative defenses, 5:64
interstate commerce, use of, 5:36
jurisdiction
generally, 5:2
communication means, 5:39
connection, jurisdictional, 5:41
essentially foreign transactions, 5:3
interstate commerce, use of, 5:36
mails, use of, 5:40
means, jurisdictional, 5:37 et seq.
non-fraud claims, essentially foreign
transactions, 5:3
mails, use of, 5:40
offers, illegal, 5:6
in pari delicto defenses, 5:72, 5:73
persons liable
generally, 5:19 et seq.
eighth Circuit Test, 5:28
expanded seller doctrine, 5:21 et seq., 5:24
et seq.
extensive involvement test, 5:28
Fifth Circuit view, 5:25
Katz case, 5:23
necessary and substantial test, 5:27
Ninth Circuit view, 5:27
participation test, 5:21 et seq.
Pinter sellers, 5:35 et seq.
Pinter view, 5:29 et seq.
pre-Katz decisions, 5:22
pre Pinter tests, 5:20 et seq.
proximate cause test, 5:24 et seq.
seller requirement, 5:19 et seq.
seller status, 5:29
strict privity, 5:20 et seq.
substantial factor test, 5:26
Wasson case, 5:28
prospectus delivery
generally, 5:8 et seq.
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REGISTRATION—Cont’d
Violations—Cont’d
prospectus delivery—Cont’d
action to impose liability, 5:11
defining obligation, 5:8
injunction actions, 5:9
Manor Nursing case, 5:9, 5:12
purchase contract enforcement defenses,
5:10
reasonable attempt to comply, 5:71
receivers, suits by, 5:16
regulation D conditions and requirements, 5:69
remedies
generally, 5:55 et seq.
attorneys’ fee awards, 5:61
consideration paid, calculation of, 5:57
determining appropriate remedy, 5:56
interest, 5:59
valuation, 5:58
rescission
generally, 5:42
federal case law, 5:43
Section 5 violations
generally, 5:4
action to impose liability, 5:11
enforcement of purchase contract defenses,
5:10
injunctive actions, 5:9
offers, illegal, 5:6
prospectus delivery, 5:8 et seq.
sales, illegal, 5:5
seller requirement, 5:19 et seq.
standing to sue
generally, 5:13 et seq.
bankruptcy trustees, suits by, 5:16
class actions, 5:17
derivative claims, 5:15
gustafson case, 5:18
plaintiff as representative for purchaser, 5:14
et seq.
receivers, suits by, 5:16
statute of limitations
generally, 5:44 et seq.
calculating period, 5:51
delivery as fixing time or violation, 5:46 et
seq.
equitable tolling, 5:52 et seq.
identifying violation, 5:45
offer as fixing time or violation, 5:46 et seq.
public offering rule, 5:50 et seq.
sale as fixing time or violation, 5:46 et seq.
violation, time of, 5:45 et seq.
statutory provisions, 5:1
tender of securities
generally, 5:42

REGISTRATION—Cont’d
Violations—Cont’d
tender of securities—Cont’d
federal case law, 5:43

REGULATED SECURITY
Definition, 1:1.10

REGULATION A
Suspension of exemptions. See Administrative
Remedies (this index)

RELEASES
Rescission offers, 3:44

RELIANCE
Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) fraud actions, 6:25
Misleading registration statements
generally, 4:73
negative causation, 4:138.50
Rule 158 requirements, 4:74
Reasonable reliance, 4:94
Section 12(a)(2) actions
see also Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud
Actions (this index)
generally, 6:116 et seq.

RELIEF
See Remedies (this index)

REMEDIES
Generally, 2:38 et seq.
Accountings, 2:48
Administrative. See Administrative Remedies
(this index)
Agent, appointment of, 2:46
Ancillary. See Ancillary Relief (this index)
Asset freezes, 2:45
Cease and desist orders. See Cease and Desist
Orders (this index)
Civil
Administrative Remedies (this index)
Ancillary Relief (this index)
Cease and Desist Orders (this index)
constitutionality of civil enforcement authority,
2:56
contempt proceedings, 2:55
corporate bar, 2:53
Injunctions (this index)
mandamus writs, 2:54
monetary penalties, 2:52
penalties
generally, 2:51 et seq.
constitutionality of civil enforcement author-
ity, 2:56
contempt proceedings, 2:55
corporate bar, 2:53
mandamus writs, 2:54
monetary penalties, 2:52
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REMEDIES—Cont’d RESCISSION OFFERS—Cont’d
Civil—Cont’d Base amount—Cont’d
penalties—Cont’d holders, 3:27
penny stock bar, 2:53.50 Consequences of acceptance of offer, 3:41
penny stock bar, 2:53.50 Cutoff effect
Class actions. See Misleading Registration generally, 3:38 et seq.
Statements (this index) acceptance of offer
Contempt proceedings, 2:55 generally, 3:40
Corporate bar, 2:53 consequences of, 3:41
Costs. See Misleading Registration Statements nonaccepters, 3:42
(this index) consequences of acceptance of offer, 3:41
Court ordered undertakings, 2:47 multiple sales, 3:39
Damages. See Damages (thlS index) nonaccepters, 3:42
Disgorgement, 2:44 scope, 3:43
Interest, registration violations, 5:59 Dangers, 3:20
Mandamus writs, 2:54 Disclosure
Miscellaneous relief, 2:50 generally, 3:36
Misleading registration statements state law, 3:37
see also Misleading Registration Statements Ex-holders

(this index)

amount of offer, 3:30 et seq.
generally, 4:125 et seq.

base amount, 3:31

Monetary penalties, 2:52 interest, 3:32
Penny stock bar, 2:53.50 Federal attitude
Prohibition of service as officer or director, 2:49 meyers case, 3:22
Receiver, appointment of, 2:46 SEC view of, 3:21
Registration violations Funding, 3:34

see also Registration (this index) Holders

generally, 5:35 et seq. adjustments in base amount, 3:29
Remedies. See Injunctions (this index) amount of offer, 3:27 et seq.
Rescission. See Rescission Offers (this index) base amount of offer, 3:27
Restitution, registration violations, 5:60 interest, 3:28
Rule 102(e) proceedings. See Administrative Interest

Remedies (this index) cenerally, 3:28
Sanct_iocils.)See Administrative Remedies (this ex-holders, 3:32

index
Section 12(a)(2) actions Model, 3:19

see also Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud Offerees, 3:25

Actions (this index) Offerors, 3:24
generally, 6:160 et seq. Registration, 3:35
Section 15 proceedings. See Administrative Releases, 3:44
Remedies (this index) Section 12(a)(2) actions
Temporary restraining orders, 2:41 see also Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud
Undertakings, court ordered, 2:47 Actions (this index)

1ly, 6:14 .
RESCISSION OFFERS generally, 6:148 et seq
purchases, rescission offers as, 6:44

Generally, 3:19 et seq. SEC view of, 3:21

Acceptance of offer, 3:40

Amount of offer
generally, 3:26 et seq.
adjustments in base amount, 3:29 RIGHTS OF WITNESSES
ex-holders, 3:30 et seq. See Witnesses (this index)

holders, 3:27 et seq. RIGHT TO COUNSEL

interest, 3:28 . . .
Base amount Investigatory proceedings, 2:20

adjustments in base amount, 3:29 RIGHT TO FINANCIAL PRIVACY ACT
ex-holders, 3:31 Investigatory restraints, 2:26

State approach, 3:23
Time factors, 3:33
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RULE 10B-5 CLAIMS SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
See also Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud COMMISSION (SEC)—Cont’d
Actions (this index) Fifth Amendment privilege, 2:25
Generally, 6:23 Foreign restricted list, 2:36
Causation, 6:126 Formal investigations

generally, 2:8
overlapping rules provisions, 2:10
procedural rules, 2:11

RULE 102(E) PROCEEDINGS
See Administrative Remedies (this index)

RULE 159A(b) Rules, 2:9 et seq.
Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) fraud actions, sellers’ Freedom of Information Act, 2:27
limited protection under Rule 159A(b), Informal investigations
6:97.50 introduction, 2:6
SAFE HARBORS procedures, 2.7 o
Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) fraud actions, statutory Injunctions. See Injunctions (this index)
safe harbor for forward-looking statements, Interagency cooperation, 2:30
6:139.50 Interagency Securities Council, 2:1.20
Registration violation defenses. See Misleading Investigations
Registration Statements (this index) see also Investigations (this index)
SANCTIONS generally, 2:2 et seq.

reports, 2:4.55

separation of investigation and adjudication
SCIENTER functions, 2:4.60
Misleading registration statements, 4:78 Jurisdiction, 2:40

SECONDARY SALES Obstructlgn of justice, 2:28
. . .. , Overlapping rules provisions, 2:10
See Tracing Requirements (this index); Buyers Periury. 2:28
Section 12(a)(2) Fraud Actions (this index) Jury, <

See Administrative Remedies (this index)

Procedures
SECTION 12(A)(2) LIABILITY formal investigations, 2:11
See Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud Actions informal investigations, 2:7
(this index) Purposes of securities acts, 6:7
SECTION 15 PROCEEDINGS Refusal orders, 2:37

Rescission offers, SEC view of, 3:21

See Administrative Remedies (this index) . .
Rights of witnesses

SECTION 17 PROCEEDINGS genera]ly’ 2:19
See Administrative Remedies (this index) counsel, right to, 2:20
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE transcripts, rights to, 2:21
COMMISSION (SEC) Right to Financial Privacy Act, 2:26
Administrative actions. See Administrative Rule 102(e) proceedings. See Administrative
Remedies (this index) Remedies (this index)
Attorney-client privilege, 2:23 Rules
Authority formal investigations, 2:9 et seq.
constitutional questions, 2:56 investigative, 2:3
injunction actions, 2:39 overlapping rules provisions, 2:10
investigations, generally, 2:2 procedure, investigation, 2:11
Rule 102(e) proceedings, 2:119 Rule 102(e) proceedings. See Administrative
Cease and desist orders. See Cease and Desist Remedies (this index)

Orders (this index) Section 15 proceedings. See Administrative
Civil and criminal actions, parallel, 2:31 Remedies (this index)
Communications with other agencies, 2:32 Self-incrimination, privilege against, 2:25
Contempt authority, 2:17 Special preliminary relief
Counsel, right to, 2:20 generally, 2:35
Enforcement actions foreign restricted list, 2:36

see also Enforcement Actions (this index) Injunctions (this index)
generally, 2:1 et seq. refusal orders, 2:37
focus and developments, 2:1.10 Statutory privileges, 2:26 et seq.
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SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
COMMISSION (SEC)—Cont’d
Stop orders. Administrative Remedies (this
index)
Subpoenas. See Subpoena Practice (this index)
Temporary restraining orders, 2:41
Termination notices, 2:29
Transcripts, rights of witnesses to, 2:21
Wells submissions, 2:29
Whistleblower Programs (this index)
Witnesses. See Witnesses (this index)
Work product privilege, 2:24

SELF HELP
Generally, 3:4 et seq.
Economic implications of unlawful sales, 3:12
Extent of potential liability, 3:9
Legal defenses to unlawful sales, 3:13
Locations of sales, 3:11
Misleading offers, 3:16
Nature of violation, 3:8
Potential liability, extent of, 3:9
Statute of limitations, 3:7
Unlawful offers
generally, 3:15 et seq.
misleading, 3:16
Section 5 violations
generally, 3:17
unregistered securities, offers of, 3:18
unregistered securities, offers of, 3:18
Unlawful sales
generally, 3:5 et seq.
company remediation efforts, 3:14.10
economic implications, 3:12
extent of potential liability, 3:9
legal defenses, 3:13
locations of sales, 3:11
nature of violation, 3:8
possible solutions, 3:14
potential liability, extent of, 3:9
relationships with buyers, 3:10
statute of limitations, 3:7
value of security, 3:6
Value of security, 3:6

SELF-INCRIMINATION
Privilege against, 2:25

SELLERS’ INTERESTS
Generally, 1:3
Rescission. See Rescission Offers (this index)
Self help. See Self Help (this index)

SERIAL OFFERINGS

Misleading registration statements, standing to
sue, 4:21.10, 4:21.20
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SETTLEMENT
Contribution bar, 4:142
Offers, Section 15 proceedings, 2:96

SHELF REGISTRATION OFFERINGS
Misleading registration statements, standing to
sue, 4:21.10

SOCIAL MEDIA
Posts, rating agencies, 6:107.50

SPECIAL PRELIMINARY RELIEF
Generally, 2:35
Foreign restricted list, 2:36
Injunctions. See Injunctions (this index)
Refusal orders, 2:37

STANDING TO SUE
See also Tracing Requirements (this index)
Bankruptcy trustees, suits by
registration violations, 5:16
Section 12(a)(2) fraud actions, 6:47
Federally enacted conservators, suits by
Section 12(a)(2) fraud actions, 6:47.50
Misleading registration statements
see also Misleading Registration Statements
(this index)
generally, 4:9 et seq.
Receivers, suits by
registration violations, 5:16
Section 12(a)(2) fraud actions, 6:47
Registration violations
see also Registration (this index)
generally, 5:13 et seq.
Representative plaintiffs, 6:45
Rights offerings, share options, 6:39
Section 12(a)(2) actions
see also Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud
Actions (this index)
generally, 6:32

STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS
Controlling person liability, 7:25
Equitable tolling

registration violations, 5:52 et seq.
Section 12(a)(2) actions, 6:159
Misleading registration statements
generally, 4:75 et seq.
discovery date, 4:76
one year from discovery date, 4:76
public offering date, 4:77
three years after public offering date, 4:77
Registration violations
see also Registration (this index)
generally, 5:44 et seq.
Section 12(a)(2) actions

see also Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud
Actions (this index)



INDEX

STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS—Cont’d
Section 12(a)(2) actions—Cont’d
generally, 6:150 et seq.
Self help, 3:7

STATUTE OF REPOSE

Misleading registration statements, three years
after public offering date, 4:77

STATUTORY PROTECTIONS
Witnesses
confidentiality rights, 2:27
freedom of Information Act, 2:27
privacy rights, 2:27
right to Financial Privacy Act, 2:26
statutory privileges, 2:26 et seq.

STATUTORY SAFE HARBORS
See Safe Harbors (this index)

STOP ORDERS

Administrative remedies. See Administrative
Remedies (this index)

Cease and desist orders. See Cease and Desist
Orders (this index)

STRUCTURED FINANCE PRODUCTS

Misleading registration statements, standing to
sue, 4:21.20

SUBPOENA PRACTICE
Generally, 2:12 et seq.
Contempt, enforcement by, 2:17
Enforcement
generally, 2:13 et seq.
contempt authority, 2:17
judicial standards for
generally, 2:14
contempt for failure to comply, 2:17
first level of review, 2:15
second level of review, 2:16
Formal investigations, 2:12 et seq.

SUSPENSION OF REGULATION A
EXEMPTIONS

See Administrative Remedies (this index)

TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDERS
Generally, 2:41

TERMINATION NOTICES
Generally, 2:29

TRACING REQUIREMENTS
Barnes case, 4:15
Fraud actions

see also Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud
Actions (this index)

generally, 6:8 et seq.

TRACING REQUIREMENTS—Cont’d

Gustafson case

buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud Actions, 6:11 et

seq.

misleading registration statements, 4:11
Misleading registration statements

generally, 4:10 et seq.
Old and new securities generally, 4:14
Probabilities based theories, 4:16 et seq.

TRANSCRIPTS
Rights of witnesses to, 2:21

TRUSTEES
Pinter sellers, buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) fraud
actions, 6:101
Pre-Pinter sellers, buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) fraud
actions, 6:92

UNDERWRITERS
Best efforts underwriters, 6:69

Damages liability for misleading registration
statements, 4:134

Due diligence defenses
generally, 4:104 et seq.
lead underwriters, 4:105
participating underwriters, 4:106
subsequent underwriters, 4:107
Firm commitment underwriters, 6:68
Misleading registration statements, liabilities for
generally, 4:32 et seq.
qualified independent underwriters, 4:34
Section 2(a)(11) status, 4:33
Qualified independent underwriters, 4:34
Rule 176 due diligence standards, 4:95
Section 2(a)(11) status, 4:33
Section 12(a)(2) liability
see also Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) Fraud
Actions (this index)
generally, 6:68 et seq.

UNLAWFUL SALES
Self help. See Self Help (this index)

VALUE OF SECURITY
Generally, 3:6

VENUE
Buyers’ Section 12(a)(2) fraud actions, 6:29
Forum non conveniens, 4:5
Forum selection clauses, 6:30
Section 12(a)(2) actions, 6:29 et seq.

VIRGINIA BANKSHARES TEST
Misleading registration statements, 4:65

WELLS SUBMISSIONS
Generally, 2:29
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WHISTLEBLOWER PROGRAMS
Generally, 8:1 et seq.
Awards, 8:3
Case law, 8:5
Contractual provisions impeding reporting,

enforcement actions against, 8:4

FINRA Whistleblower Office and Rules, 8:6
Rules, 2020 amendments, 8:2
Rules, 2022 proposed amendments, 8:2.50
SEC programs, 8:1

WITNESSES
Attorney-client privilege, 2:23
Confidentiality, right to, 2:27
Fifth Amendment privilege, 2:25

Freedom of Information Act, confidentiality
protections, 2:27

Obstruction of justice, 2:28

Perjury, 2:28

Privacy, right to, 2:27

Privilege Logs, 2:24.50

Privileges of witnesses
generally, 2:22 et seq.
attorney-client privilege, 2:23
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WITNESSES—Cont’d

Privileges of witnesses—Cont’d
confidentiality rights, 2:27
fifth Amendment privilege, 2:25
freedom of Information Act, 2:27
privacy rights, 2:27
Privilege Logs, 2:24.50
right to Financial Privacy Act, 2:26
self-incrimination, privilege against, 2:25
statutory privileges, 2:26 et seq.
work product privilege, 2:24
Rights of witnesses
generally, 2:18 et seq.
counsel, right to, 2:20
formal investigations, 2:18
transcripts, rights to, 2:21
Right to Financial Privacy Act, protection of,
2:26
Self-incrimination, privilege against, 2:25
Statutory privileges, 2:26 et seq.
Transcripts, rights of witnesses to, 2:21
Work product privilege, 2:24

WORK PRODUCT PRIVILEGE

Generally, 2:24



